Incident Date Report Number

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025

RMP25-000167

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
100 BLOCK IRONWOOD
CT

2100 BLOCK DAVIS CT
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2100 BLOCK VERMONT ST
3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5400 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2100 BLOCK GOLF RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SPECIAL
PREMISES CHECK
IMPROPER SECURITY

IMPROPER SECURITY
PREMISES CHECK

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
THEFT

PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/27/2025 4:55:41 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025

RMP25-000168

RMP25-000169

RMP25-000170

RMP25-000173

RMP25-000172

RMP25-000171

RMP25-000174

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4600 BLOCK
KENILWORTH DR

4800 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL
DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON
CT

SOUTH ST/ SCHOOL DR
APPROX LOC:3740
INDUSTRIAL AVE

4100 BLOCK JODY CT
2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL
LN

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

UNWANTED SUBJECT
STATION REPORT

HARASSMENT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

FRAUD ACTIVITY

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/27/2025 4:55:41 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025
1/23/2025
1/23/2025

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

RMP25-000175

RMP25-000176

RMP25-000177

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4600 BLOCK MCKONE CT
3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
EAST FRONTAGE RD /
SYCAMORE LN

4400 BLOCK MAGNOLIA
DR

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK JAY LN
3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
1900 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

3900 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

STATION REPORT

WATERMAIN BREAK

BURGLARY
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/27/2025 4:55:41 PM



