



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/23/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		100 BLOCK IRONWOOD CT	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		2100 BLOCK DAVIS CT	IMPROPER SECURITY	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		2100 BLOCK VERMONT ST	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025	RMP25-000167	3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		5400 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		3400 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2025		2100 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/23/2025	RMP25-000168	2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2025	RMP25-000169	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		600 BLOCK HICKS RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025	RMP25-000170	4600 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025	RMP25-000173	4800 BLOCK KIMBALL HILL DR	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025	RMP25-000172	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025	RMP25-000171	3400 BLOCK WELLINGTON CT	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		SOUTH ST / SCHOOL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/23/2025		APPROX LOC:3740 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2025		4100 BLOCK JODY CT	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/23/2025		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2025	RMP25-000174	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		APPROX LOC: 2809 OWL LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/23/2025		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2025		3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/23/2025	RMP25-000175	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025	RMP25-000176	4600 BLOCK MCKONE CT	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/23/2025		EAST FRONTAGE RD / SYCAMORE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		4400 BLOCK MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/23/2025	RMP25-000177	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/23/2025		2100 BLOCK JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/23/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/23/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/23/2025		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/23/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT